

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - December 10, 2020



Stebelton Snider Celebrates the Retirement of Partner Rick Snider

Stebelton Snider, LPA announces that after 41 years of service to Lancaster and the surrounding communities, Partner Rick Snider is retiring from the practice of law.

Rick joined Jerry Stebelton in 1979, after graduating cum laude from The Ohio State University's Moritz College of Law, to establish what has grown into the area's largest law firm of Stebelton Snider, LPA. Rick has been a trusted client advocate in estate and business planning, probate, trusts, taxation and real estate throughout his career. He is a member of both the Fairfield County Bar Association, where he is a Past President, and Ohio State Bar Association, as well as a member of the Central Ohio Estate Planning Council and National Association of Elder Law Attorneys. Additionally, Rick has served on the Fairfield County Revolving Loan Committee, the Fairfield County Housing Council, the Fairfield County Foundation Board, the Fairfield Medical Center Board and the Fairfield Medical Center Foundation Board.

"For 23 years I have had the great fortune of practicing law along-side Rick, often seeking his counsel and always enjoying his friendship. Rick has rarely in his life met a stranger and is in the truest sense a leader both in the firm and in the community at large" said Todd Pechar, President and Managing Partner at Stebelton Snider. "Rick is emblematic of the fact that no matter the stresses of the day, always doing your very best for your co-workers, family, friends and clientele is a recipe for success." "On behalf of my fellow Partners and exceptional staff I wish Rick, Holly and the entire Snider family, including their newest addition, granddaughter Amelia, a very happy and healthy well deserved retirement."

"Rick has been an incredible mentor for me from day 1 at the firm, from a file clerk all the way to partner, he has always supported my development and growth, not just as a transactional attorney, but as a small business owner," said Matt Johnson Treasurer and Partner at Stebelton Snider. "He has provided exceptional advice and counsel to his clients and been a great leader for the firm and in the community throughout his career. Retirement for him is well deserved and we wish him, Holly and their family all the best for a relaxing and healthy retirement after a busy career."

A Lancaster native, Rick plans to remain in the area with his wife, Holly, with whom he has three adult children, Ryan, Tracy and Matt. He and Holly enjoy traveling and time with family.